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Zoning Text Amendments Relating to Battery Energy Storage Systems 

 

Town of Amsterdam, New York 

State Environmental Quality Review 

 

Potential Involved and/or Interested Agencies  

 

Village of Hagaman 

Ms. Maria Cebula, Village Clerk 

16 William Street 

PO BOX 283 

Hagaman, NY12086-0283 

 

City of Amsterdam 

Ms. Stepanie Gerken, City Clerk 

Amsterdam City Hall 

61 Church Street 

Amsterdam, NY 12010 

 

Town of Florida 

Ms. Emily Staley, Town Clerk 

214 Fort Hunter Rd 

Amsterdam, NY 12010 

Emilystaley.tofclerk@outlook.com 

 

Fulton County 

Board of Supervisors 

223 W Main St 

Johnstown, NY 12095 

fultbos@fultoncountyny.gov 

 

Town of Perth 

Ms. Judy English, Town Clerk 

1849 County Highway 107 

Amsterdam, NY 12010 

perthclerk@albany.twcbc.com 

 

Town of Mohawk 

Ms. Kimberly M. Sullivan, Town Clerk 

2-4 Park Street 

PO BOX 415 

Fonda, NY 12068 

tnmohawk@frontiernet.net 

 

Montgomery County Planning Board 

Kenneth Rose, CEO 

Montgomery County Office of Economic 

Development and Planning 

P.O. Box 1500 

Fonda, NY 12068 

krose@co.montgomery.ny.us 

 

Fort Johnson Volunteer Fire Company, 

Inc 

Chief Jaime Swezey  

4 Fort Johnson Ave 

Fort Johnson, NY 12070  

fjvfcchief@gmail.com 

 

Hagaman Volunteer Fire Department 

Chief Eric Sandy  

Joshua Rougier, President 

126 S Pawling St, Hagaman, NY 12086 

jrougier@hagamanfire.com 

ESandy@hagamanfire.com 

 

Cranesville Fire Department 

Chief Jake Champain  

167 Riverview Drive 

Amsterdam, NY 12010 

chief@cranesvillefire.com 

 

Schenectady County 

County Legislative Office 

Attn: Geoff Hall, Clerk of the Legislature 

620 State Street, 6th Floor 

Schenectady, NY 12305 

geoffrey.hall@schenectadycounty.com 

 

Town of Glenville 

Ms. Julie Davenport, Town Clerk 

18 Glenridge Road 

Glenville, NY 12302 

jdavenport@townofglenville.org 

 

Town of Rotterdam 

Ms. Diane M. Marco, Town Clerk 

1100 Sunrise Blvd  

Rotterdam, New York 12306 

dmarco@rotterdamny.org 
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Town of Princetown 

Ms. Crystle Cuomo, Town Clerk 

165 Princetown Plaza 

Schenectady, NY 12306  

ccuomo@princetown.net 

wcookingham@princetown.net 

 

Saratoga County 

Board of Supervisors 

Attn: Ms. Therese Connolly, Clerk of the 

Board 

40 McMaster Street  

Ballston Spa, NY 12020 

TConnolly@saratogacountyny.gov 

 

Town of Charlton 

Ms. Brenda Mills, Town Clerk 

758 Charlton Road 

Charlton, NY 12019 

townclerk@townofcharlton.org 

 

Town of Galway 

Ms. Margaret L. DeFoe, Town Clerk 

5910 Sacandaga Road 

Galway, NY 12074 

Pdefoe2@townofgalwayny.org 

 

NYS Energy Research and Development 

Authority (NYSERDA) 

Mr. Kevin Carey, Director of 

Government Affairs 

17 Columbia Circle 

Albany, NY 12203-6399 

govaffairs@nyserda.ny.gov 

info@nyserda.ny.gov 

 

NYS Department of Environmental 

Conservation 

Attn: Patrick Connelly 

NYSDEC Region 4, Division of 

Environmental Permits 

1130 N. Westcott Road 

Schenectady, NY 12306 

Patrick.Connelly@dec.ny.gov 

 

NYS Department of Agriculture and 

Markets 

Ms. Kathleen Tylutki 

NYS Department of Agriculture and 

Markets 

10B Airline Drive 

Division of Land and Water Resources  

Albany, New York 12235 

Kathleen.Tylutki@agriculture.ny.gov 

 

NYS Department of Transportation 

NYSDOT Region 2 

Utica State Office Building 

Attn: Ms. Beth Watts, P.E. 

207 Genesee Street 

Utica, NY 13501 

Beth.Watts@dot.ny.gov 


